To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

 Portable Medical Devices
 GPS and Navigation Equipment
Ordering Information
Part Number
Top
Mark
Switch
(Typical)
at 3.3VIN
Output
Discharge
ON Pin
Activity
tR Package
FPF1203UCX QL 55 mΩ NA Active HIGH 100 µs
4-Bump, Wafer-Level Chip-
Scale Package (WLCSP),
0.76 mm x 0.76 mm,
0.4 mm Pitch
FPF1203LUCX QP 55 mΩ NA Active LOW 100 µs
FPF1204UCX QM 55 mΩ 65 Ω Active HIGH 100 µs
FPF1204UCX_F013
(Amkor Assembly Only)
QM 55 mΩ 65 Ω Active HIGH 100 µs
FPF1204BUCX
(Backside Laminate)
QM 55 mΩ 65 Ω Active HIGH 100 µs
FPF12045UCX NC 55 mΩ 65 Ω Active HIGH 2 µs
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2011 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1203 / FPF1203L / FPF1204 / FPF12045  •  Rev. 1.14 2
F
P
F
1